

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Present in person

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

05/11/2020

Call for the record along with concerned Investigating Officer.

Call for the case diary also.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

List this case again on 12.11.2020.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SAURABH YADAV 670/35

सत्यमेव जयते