

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Bhadu, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

02/12/2020

Despite efforts, learned counsel for the petitioner could not be connected.

Record is awaited.

Fresh requisition be issued.

Learned Public Prosecutor is also directed to inform concerned Investigating Officer to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Call for the case diary.

In the meanwhile, interim order, if any, shall continue till next date.

List the matter on 12.01.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J