

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.L. Pilania through VC

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.P. Sharma, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

16/08/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

List the matter on 10.09.2021, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

In case further adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner, then interim stay shall stand vacated automatically.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Simple Kumawat /131

सत्यमेव जयते