

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Upman Mr. Goverdhan Singh Mr. Parmeshwar Lal Pilia Mr. Ravindra Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.G. Chopra, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA
Order

10/09/2021

This Court vide order dated 05.11.2020 directed learned Public Prosecutor to keep Investigating Officer present in the Court along with the case diary but today only Status report of the investigation has been produced.

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that the Investigating Officer could not be informed by the office.

In view of the above, learned Public Prosecutor is directed to inform the Investigating Officer to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing along with case diary in FIR No. 297/2020 registered at P.S. Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur City (East).

List the matter on 21.10.2021 for final disposal.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

A copy of this order under the seal and signature of the Court Master be provided to learned Public Prosecutor for further transmission and compliance.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J