

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Pawan Gaur } present in person                                                                   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Shyam Prakash Sharma, PP<br>Mr. Nemi Chand Kheriya, A.C.P.<br>Sanganer, I.O. } present in person |
|                   |   | Mr. Devi Sahai, A.S.I. P.S. Bajaj<br>Nagar, Jaipur City (East) I.O. }<br>Present in person           |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**16/12/2021**

The Investigating Officer is present in the court.

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the presence of the Investigating Officer is necessary in this case.

Whether the presence of I.O. is necessary or not, this court will see on the next date of hearing at the time of final disposal of the petition.

List this petition for final disposal on 02.02.2022.

**(INDERJEET SINGH),J**