

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pawan Gaur (present in person)

For Respondent(s) : None present for State

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

13/10/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he had filed the proceedings initiated under Sections 107 and 151 Cr.P.C. today.

Office is directed to tag the same.

None has appeared on behalf of the State.

Office is directed to inform Advocate General for necessary action.

List the matter on 14.11.2022.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Seema/88