

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Babu Lal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

06/10/2023

Since informant is a police officer and all the private respondents are either police officers or constable, hence, learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of them.

Learned state counsel is directed to file reply within four weeks.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the latest report of the status of investigation alongwith the case diary.

List on 20.11.2023.

Interim order, if any, would continue.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J