

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Gaur, present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP Mr. Mukesh, ASI, PS Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur (East)

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/04/2026

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 02.04.2026, the current Investigating Officer Mr. Mukesh, ASI, P.S. Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur (East) has put appearance. He submits that he has not investigated the matter. The investigation has been done by the then Investigating Officer Mr. Nemichand Kharia, ACP and at present he is posted as Additional Superintendent of Police at Didwana, Kuchaman City.

Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the Mr. Nemichand Kharia, Addl.SP to remain present in person before this Court on the next date.

List on 30.04.2026 at 11.00 AM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J