

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3592/2020

Pawan Gaur S/o Shri Lalit Kishore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Gaur, petitioner present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Nemichand Kharia, Addl.SP, Parbatsar, Didwana, Kuchaman

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

30/04/2026

Pursuant to the last order dated 16.04.2026, Mr. Nemichand Kharia, Investigating Officer, has put appearance in person along with factual report and case diary.

The petitioner has also put appearance in person. He is directed to place on record, a brief synopsis along with sequence of events with regard to the commission of alleged offence.

List on 15.05.2026.

Personal appearance of Mr. Nemichand Kharia, Investigating Officer is not required before this Court on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J